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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of posts of Trained Graduate Teachers (TGTs) and Post Graduate Teachers (PGTs) in the Kendriya Vidyalayas and
Navodaya Vidyalayas in the country, State-wise; 

(b) whether there is acute shortage of teachers in these Vidyalayas; 

(c) if so, the details thereof; and 

(d) the steps taken by the Government to fill up the vacancies of teachers in these Vidyalayas?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) The number of posts of Trained Graduate Teachers (TGTs) and Post Graduate Teachers (PGTs) in the Kendriya Vidyalayas and
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas in the country state-wise, is given in the Annexure. 

(b) to (d) The occurrence of vacancies on account of superannuation, resignation, promotion, opening of new schools etc. and filling
up of these is a continuous process. However, as a temporary measure there is a provision for appointment of teachers on contractual
basis against such vacancies, to ensure that studies are not affected. 
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